ALERTS

New Billing Format

Effective this billing period, please be aware your bill will now arrive in a letter/envelope format instead of the postcard. We are excited about this new billing change to allow for more clarification and explanation of billing charges. As always, please contact our office for further questions. 

Cancellation of Boil Water Notice

Please be advised, the boil water notice for Orchard Shores, Elem Colony & parts of Sulphur Bank Drive has been CANCELLED.

BOIL WATER NOTICE

A boil water notice has been issued for the following locations: Orchard Shores & Elem Colony until further notice. We are working dillengently to repair the situation. 

SYSTEM REPAIRED

Our billing system has now been repaired; allowing us to process ALL payments on a regular basis. CLOCWD would like to thank you for your patience and cooperation!

SYSTEM ERROR

Due to a system error we are unable to process any CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS at this time. You may pay via check or money order in office. CLOCWD would like to apologize for any inconvienence this may cause and we hope to have this fixed as soon as possible. Thank you for your patience!

Cancellation Of Boil Water Notice

Please be advised, the boil water notice for Lake Village Estates has been cancelled.

Boil Water Notice - Lake Village Estates

BOIL YOUR WATER BEFORE USING

Failure to follow this advisory could result in stomach or intestinal illness.

Due to a main line repair the California Department of Public Health in conjunction with the LakeCounty Health Department, and Clearlake Oaks CountyWater System are advising residents in Lake Village Estates, Clearlake Oaks, CAto use boiled tap water or bottled water for drinking and cooking purposes as a safety precaution.

DO NOT DRINK THE WATER WITHOUT BOILING IT FIRST. Bring all water to a boil, let it boil for one (1) minute, and let it cool before using, or use bottled water. Boiled or bottled water should be used for drinking and food preparation until further notice. Boiling kills bacteria and other organisms in the water.

  • An alternative method of disinfection for residents that are not able to boil their water is to use fresh, unscented, liquid household bleach. To do so, add 8 drops (or 1/8 teaspoon) of bleach per gallon of clear water or 16 drops (or 1/4 teaspoon) per gallon of cloudy water, mix thoroughly, and allow it to stand for 30 minutes before using. A chlorine-like taste and odor will result from this disinfection procedure and is an indication that adequate disinfection has taken place.
  • Water disinfection tablets may also be used by following the manufacturer’s instructions.

 

We will inform you when tests show that water is safe to drink and you no longer need to boil your water. We anticipate resolving the problem within 48 hours.

For more information call:                                   (707)998-3322

Water Utility contact:                                          Jason Mitchell

State Water Resources Control Board Office at:       (707) 576-2145

Lake County Environmental Health Jurisdiction:       (707) 263-1164

Please share this information with anyone that lives or visits your residence that may drink the water. This repair main line will only affect residents in Lake Village Estates Clearlake Oaks, CA.

CANCELLATION NOTICE

Clearlake Oaks County Water District

DATE: 4/17/17

CANCELLATION OF BOIL WATER NOTICE FOR THE 13300 BLOCK OF E. HWY 20

 

CANCELACIÓN DEL AVISO DE HERVIR EL AGUA

Boil Water Alert

Boil Water alert for the 13300 block of E. Hwy. 20. (post office and the Big Oaks Center, Storage)

Boil Water Notice LIfted

Please be advised that the boil water notice for Keys Blvd has been lifted

Warning!

Warning! Sewage contamination - Avoid ALL contact with SURFACE WATER

Emergency request for water conservation

EMERGENCY REQUEST FOR WATER CONSERVATION Due to the very high lake level our sewer system is unable to keep up. We need all customers to conserve water use for approximately the next 3-4 weeks to reduce the volume going into the sewer system. Your cooperation is greatly appreciated. 

2016 Consumer Confidence Report Available

Please view our "Water Quality" tab to view the 2016 Consumer Confidence Report.http://www.clocwd.org/water-quality-report

Cancellation of Boil Water Notice - Blue Heron

Clearlake Oaks County Water District

DATE: 1/27/17

CANCELLATION OF BOIL WATER NOTICE

 

CANCELACIÓN DEL AVISO DE HERVIR EL AGUA

 

On January 25, 2017 you were notified of the need to boil/disinfect all tap water used for drinking and cooking purposes as a precaution for occupants of Properties on Blue Heron Ct., Clearlake Oaks, CA. The notice was necessary due to emergency leak repair.

 

Clearlake Oaks County Water District in conjunction with the California Department of Public Health, and Lake County Environmental Health, has determined that, through comprehensive testing of the water, your water is safe to drink. It is no longer necessary to boil your tap water or for you to consume bottled water. Ya no es necesario que hierva el agua de su llave ni que consuma agua de botella.

Thank you for your patience and understanding.

For more information call:

Water Utility contact:            Jason Mitchell – Operations Manager                       (707) 998-3322

 

State Water Resources Control Board:                                                         (707) 576-2145

 

Lake County Environmental Health:                                                            (707) 263-1164

 

 

Boil Water Notice - Blue Heron Ct

Effective DATE: 1/25/17

BOIL WATER NOTICE

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable.

Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

BOIL YOUR WATER BEFORE USING

Failure to follow this advisory could result in stomach or intestinal illness.

Due to repairs and replacement of District valvesthe California Department of Public Health in conjunction with the LakeCounty Health Department, and Clearlake Oaks CountyWater System are advising residents on Blue Heron Ct., Clearlake Oaks, CAto use boiled tap water or bottled water for drinking and cooking purposes as a safety precaution.

DO NOT DRINK THE WATER WITHOUT BOILING IT FIRST. Bring all water to a boil, let it boil for one (1) minute, and let it cool before using, or use bottled water. Boiled or bottled water should be used for drinking and food preparation until further notice. Boiling kills bacteria and other organisms in the water.

  • An alternative method of disinfection for residents that are not able to boil their water is to use fresh, unscented, liquid household bleach. To do so, add 8 drops (or 1/8 teaspoon) of bleach per gallon of clear water or 16 drops (or 1/4 teaspoon) per gallon of cloudy water, mix thoroughly, and allow it to stand for 30 minutes before using. A chlorine-like taste and odor will result from this disinfection procedure and is an indication that adequate disinfection has taken place.
  • Water disinfection tablets may also be used by following the manufacturer’s instructions.

 

We will inform you when tests show that water is safe to drink and you no longer need to boil your water. We anticipate resolving the problem within 48 hours.

For more information call:                                   (707)998-3322

Water Utility contact:                                          Jason Mitchell

State Water Resources Control Board Office at:       (707) 576-2145

Lake County Environmental Health Jurisdiction:       (707) 263-1164

Please share this information with anyone that lives or visits your residence that may drink the water. This emergency repair main break will only affect residents onBlue Heron Ct. Clearlake Oaks, CA.

No Current Alerts

Cancellation of Boil Water Notice - Anchor Village

Boil Water Notice for Anchor Village has been lifted. We thank you for your patience and understanding, and have a great day!

Boil Water Notice - Anchor Village

DATE: 11/7/16

BOIL WATERNOTICE

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable.

Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

BOIL YOUR WATER BEFORE USING

Failure to follow this advisory could result in stomach or intestinal illness.

Due to an emergency main repair, the California Department of Public Health in conjunction with the LakeCounty Health Department, and Clearlake Oaks CountyWater System are advising residents at Anchor Village, Clearlake Oaks, CAto use boiled tap water or bottled water for drinking and cooking purposes as a safety precaution.

DO NOT DRINK THE WATER WITHOUT BOILING IT FIRST. Bring all water to a boil, let it boil for one (1) minute, and let it cool before using, or use bottled water. Boiled or bottled water should be used for drinking and food preparation until further notice. Boiling kills bacteria and other organisms in the water.

  • An alternative method of disinfection for residents that are not able to boil their water is to use fresh, unscented, liquid household bleach. To do so, add 8 drops (or 1/8 teaspoon) of bleach per gallon of clear water or 16 drops (or 1/4 teaspoon) per gallon of cloudy water, mix thoroughly, and allow it to stand for 30 minutes before using. A chlorine-like taste and odor will result from this disinfection procedure and is an indication that adequate disinfection has taken place.
  • Water disinfection tablets may also be used by following the manufacturer’s instructions.

We will inform you when tests show that water is safe to drink and you no longer need to boil your water. We anticipate resolving the problem within 48 hours.

For more information call:                                   (707)998-3322

Water Utility contact:                                          Jason Mitchell, Operations Manager

State Water Resources Control Board Office at:       (707) 576-2145

Lake County Environmental Health Jurisdiction:       (707) 263-1164

Please share this information with anyone that lives or visits your residence that may drink the water. This emergency main repair will only affect residents at Anchor Village.

November Board Meeting

The Regular Board Meeting scheduled for November 17, 2016, has been cancelled.  A Special Meeting of the Board of Directors has been scheduled for November 16, 2016, at 4 p.m.

Boil Water Notice: Shoreview Drive

DATE: 10/19/16

BOIL WATER NOTICE

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable.

Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

BOIL YOUR WATER BEFORE USING

Failure to follow this advisory could result in stomach or intestinal illness.

Due to an emergency main repair, the California Department of Public Health in conjunction with the LakeCounty Health Department, and Clearlake Oaks CountyWater System are advising residents on Shoreview Drive, Clearlake Oaks, CAto use boiled tap water or bottled water for drinking and cooking purposes as a safety precaution.

DO NOT DRINK THE WATER WITHOUT BOILING IT FIRST. Bring all water to a boil, let it boil for one (1) minute, and let it cool before using, or use bottled water. Boiled or bottled water should be used for drinking and food preparation until further notice. Boiling kills bacteria and other organisms in the water.

 

  • An alternative method of disinfection for residents that are not able to boil their water is to use fresh, unscented, liquid household bleach. To do so, add 8 drops (or 1/8 teaspoon) of bleach per gallon of clear water or 16 drops (or 1/4 teaspoon) per gallon of cloudy water, mix thoroughly, and allow it to stand for 30 minutes before using. A chlorine-like taste and odor will result from this disinfection procedure and is an indication that adequate disinfection has taken place.
  • Water disinfection tablets may also be used by following the manufacturer’s instructions.

 

We will inform you when tests show that water is safe to drink and you no longer need to boil your water. We anticipate resolving the problem within 48 hours.

For more information call:                                    (707)998-3322

Water Utility contact:                                          Alan Gardner, General Manager

 

State Water Resources Control Board Office at:        (707) 576-2145

 

Lake County Environmental Health Jurisdiction:        (707) 263-1164

 

Please share this information with anyone that lives or visits your residence that may drink the water. This emergency main repair will only affect residents on Shoreview Drive.

Cancellation of Boil Water Notice

Boil Water Notice for Venus Village has been lifted. Thank you for your patience and understanding, and have a great day!

Boil Water Noice for Venus Village

10/7/16, due to an emergency leak repair a BOIL WATER NOTICE is in effect for ALL of Venus Village area until further notice.

No Current Alerts

No Current Alerts

Boil Water Cancellation Notice

Clearlake Oaks County Water District

DATE: 5/13/16

CANCELLATION OF BOIL WATER NOTICE

CANCELACIÓN DEL AVISO DE HERVIR EL AGUA

On 5/10/16 you were notified of the need to boil/disinfect all tap water used for drinking and cooking purposes as a precaution for occupants of Island Circle, Shoreview Dr. and Blue Heron Ct., Clearlake Oaks, CA. The notice was necessary due to District Valve Repairs.

 

Clearlake Oaks County Water District in conjunction with the California Department of Public Health, and Lake County Environmental Health, has determined that, through comprehensive testing of the water, your water is safe to drink. It is no longer necessary to boil your tap water or for you to consume bottled water. Ya no es necesario que hierva el agua de su llave ni que consuma agua de botella.

Thank you for your patience and understanding.

For more information call:

Water Utility contact: Jason Mitchell, Operations Manager                         (707) 998-3322

 

State Water Resources Control Board:                                                         (707) 576-2145

 

Lake County Environmental Health:                                                            (707) 263-1164

New Public Relations Tab

Visit our new Public Relations tab for community information UNDER the Customer Service drop down.

Boil Water Notice Lifted

Boil water notice for All of Orchard Shores, Jensen Road and Elem Indian Colony has been lifted.

Boil Water Notice in Effect

Due to an emergency leak repair a BOIL WATER NOTICE is into effect for ALL of Orchard Shores, Jensen Road and Elem Indian Colony until further notice. Note: this will only effect residence in these designated locations.

No Current Alerts

Boil Water Notice Lifted for Driftwood Village

Boil water notice for Driftwood Village has been lifted.

Boil Water Notice - Driftwood Village

Due to an emergency main repair a BOIL WATER NOTICE is into effect for Driftwood Village until further notice. Note: this will only effect residence on Driftwood Village.

No Current Alerts

Boil Water Notice for Spinnaker Ct

Due to District repairs there is a boil water notice in effect for all residence on Spinnaker Ct in Clearlake Oaks. We hope to have service restored no later than 4 pm today.

Billing Postcard Error

It has been brought to our attention that there is a calculation error on the postcard billing statements for August 2015. Please note this error is only reflected on the "PAYMENTS RECD" line item on your statement. The balance owing is correct and our system does reflect your proper payment from the previous month. This was caused by a programming error and has been corrected for future billings. We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause. 

No Current Alerts

Venus Village Boil Water Notice

Due to an emergency water main repair there is a boil water notice in effect for all residence on Venus Village in Clearlake Oaks. We hope to have service restored no later than 7 pm today. 

All Boil Water Notices Lifted

All boil water notices have been lifted. 

Island Dr & Oak Knoll Cancellation of Boil Water

Please note the Boil Water Notice has been lifted for the Island Dr and Oak Knoll area. Hope you have a Great Weekend! 

Water Outage/Boil Water Notice-Flying Jib/End of Keys Blv

Due to an emergency main repair service will be off until repairs are complete or until no later than 5 pm today 7/2/15. Please note a BOIL WATER NOTICE is into effect for this service area until further notice. 

Water Outage/Boil Water Notice - McBride Ct

Due to an emergency main repair service will be off until repairs are complete or until no later than 5 pm today 7/2/15. Please note a BOIL WATER NOTICE is into effect for this service area until further notice. 

Clearlake Oaks County Water District Launches a New Website! Subscribe Today!

Clearlake Oaks County Water District is proud to announce the launch of our new website. Subscribe to our site and you will receive up to the minute info on Current Projects, News and Alerts delivered straight to your email inbox or via text!